OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 18, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract for Professional Engineering Consultant Services with Crafton Tull & Associates, Inc, for the Rose Creek Trail Improvement Project.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	A resolution to authorize the Manager to enter into a contract with Crafton Tull & Associates, Inc., for Professional Engineering Consultant Services for the Rose Creek Trail Improvement Project. The agreement is not to exceed \$80,670.00, and funding for the project is from 3/8-Cent Sales and Compensating Use	
DECOMMENDATION	Tax Funds, Account No. TS40C32.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The proposed Rose Creek Trail has been identified in the City of Little Rock Master Bike Plan as an important off-street bikeway route connecting the Arkansas River Trail to Rose Creek Park and the Capital View Neighborhood and has support of the community and affected private property owners. The proposed trail will be an extension of a trailhead connection to be constructed by the Arkansas Department of Transpiration as part of the Federal-Aid Gill Street Project. The proposed contract provides for design plans and right-of-way documentation to prepare for future grant opportunities. Detailed plans and specifications prepared by a qualified Engineering Firm are required for the project.	

BACKGROUND CONTINUED

Crafton Tull & Associates, Inc., was selected under an Annual Statement of Qualifications process, Bid No. 1625, for Engineering & Design Services for the proposed Rose Creek Trail Improvements.